#### 507168917 03/09/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7215763

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date			
BRYAN JOHN WILLIAMS	03/01/2022			
GREG PERANTONI	02/28/2022			
MATTHEW PRUSKI	02/28/2022			

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 300
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 482-C22-A68
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	17654183						

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)385-5061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-385-5060 Email: gm@lkglobal.com **Correspondent Name:** LKGLOBAL (GM)

7010 E. COCHISE ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P101072-PRI-NP-US01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERICA K. SCHAEFER **SIGNATURE:** /Erica K. Schaefer/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/09/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20220309\_Assignment\_P101072-PRI-NP-US01#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 059212 FRAME: 0656** 

507168917

RECORDED: 03/09/2022

Attorney Docket No. <u>P101072-PRI-NP-US01</u>, Page 1 of 1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant	to	an	agre	eme	nt wit	h m	y en	ıployer	, I	for	nally	assi	gn	to G	ίM	GLO	BAL
TECHNO	LO	GY (	OPE	RAT	IONS I	LLC,	the e	ntire r	ight	, title	and	inter	est, i	in all	co	untries	and
applicatio	n ty	ypes,	in	the	improv	emen	its se	t forth	in	the	Unit	ed S	tates	pate	nt	applic	ation
P101072-I	PRI-	NP-U	J <b>S</b> 01		entit	led:											

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONTROLLING TRANSMISSION IN NEUTRAL

has been executed of	tion for Letters Patent of the Universecuted on even date herewith; on; on; March 9, 2022	
successors and as	signs, its legal representatives, o	L TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, its or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in or of said application when ascertained.
Inventor's signatur Full name : Residence :	e / Bryan John Williams Bryan John Williams Woodway, TX	/ Date: 3/1/2022
Inventor's signatur Full name : Residence :	e / Greg Perantoni  Greg Perantoni  Fenton, MI	/ Date: 2/28/2022
Inventor's signatur Full name : Residence :	e / Matthew Pruski Matthew Pruski Brighton, MI	/ Date: 2/28/2022

PATENT REEL: 059212 FRAME: 0657